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J

Jackson, Brenda Teague
Jackson, Howard Freeman
James, Robert Earl “Bob”
Jarvis, Terry Lee

Jett, Eddie Howard

Jett, Leonard

Johnson, Timothy David
Johnston, Patty Harris
Jolley, Patricia

Jones, Fred Ellis

Jones, Juel Ann

K

Kelley, Brenda Sue Crutcher
Kelley, Vanda “Van” Lynn
Kelly, Joshua James
Kenney, James Thomas
King, Cornell Moore

L

Lamb, Judy Diann Rogers
Lamb, Martha Frances
Land, Ricky

Layne, Harry Shannon, Jr.
Liles, Sherilyn G,

Little, Beverly B.

Looney, Douglas Adrian “Doug”
Love, Alma Loyd

Love, Betty “JoJo”

Loyd, Talmadge Wade
Luna, Betty Jane Williams
Luna, Larry Don

Lykins, Steven Patrick
Lynch, Robert F.

M

Malone, Ann Pendley
Marlin, Nancy

Marlow, Julius Billie “Bill”
Mars, Raymond Russel
Martin, Valton

Mayer, Rudolph E.
McAdams, James Larry
McConnell, Barbara Webster
McCracken, Deborah
McLain, Minnie Mildred
MclLean, Margaret Ruth
McMillin, Fred Wendell
McRady, Donald W.
Meredith, Ethel Mae
Miller, Deborah Sue
Miller, Ethan Jarred
Milligan, Glenda Kennedy
Mitchell, Brandi Lea Morris
Moore, Patricia Kate Nix
Moore, Peggy Jean
Moran, Joan

Mullins, Jason Patrick
Murdock, Jerry Knox
Murdock, John William
Myers, Jeffrey Lee

N

Neatherly, Glenn

Neill, Kenneth Ray “Ken”, Il
Newcomb, Kimberly Adell
Nichols, Amber Nicole

0]

Oldham, Lynda McKee
Oliver, Sue Elizabeth Jones
O’Neal, Delwin Keith
O’Neal, Roy Bernard

Orr, Charles William, Sr.
Orr, June Musgrave

P

Patin, Gwen

Peel, Elizabeth Ann

Peer, Rachel Renee

Perry, John Lewis
Perryman, Adam Franklin
Perryman, Carol

Perryman, Nancy Beasley
Phelps, Dr. Kenneth, Jr.
Phifer, Brenda

Pitts, Rickie V.

Plemons, Barbara Jean Ogle
Poteete, Bobby

Prior, James Arthur

Pruett, Jerry Dan

Pugh, John

Pugsley, Ronald C.

Purdom, Jessie Elizabeth Collins

69
86
76
52
68
84
60
81
88
74
82

69
63
38
86
91

71
95
64
75
74
96

89
69
79
92
75
67
65

86
57
96
69
88
93
76
102
72
93
94
72
85
87
60
20
78
48
75
88
87
44
82
87
57

90
55
56
34

36
80
55
77
85
91

68
73
66
86
43
77
81
75
52
67
80
64
91
80
84
75
84

Tullahoma
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Chapel Hill
Cobb Co. GA
College Grove
Belfast
Lewisburg

Holts Corner
Lewisburg
Ocala, FL
Lewisburg
Cornersville

Yell

Holts Corner
Lewisburg
Unionville
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Farmington

Lewisburg
Eagleville
Mount Juliet
California
Lewisburg
Columbus, GA
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Nashville
Spring Hill
Belfast
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Caney Spring
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Petersburg
Chelsea, AL

Pottsville
Bedford
Chapel Hill
Nashville

Columbia

Pell City, AL
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Oxford, AL
West Chester, OH

Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Chapel Hill
Leoma
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Farmington
Lewisburg
Maryville
Chapel Hill
Tallahassee
Pulaski
Rover
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg

01/18/22
06/25/22
01/20/22
01/05/22
03/26/22
08/27/22
07/21/22
01/20/22
01/19/22
06/18/22
01/03/22

01/26/22
01/12/22
07/01/22
03/01/22
12/31/22

05/28/22
09/27/22
03/18/22
08/09/22
11/11/22
06/20/22
09/02/22
11/19/22
05/25/22
05/24/22
01/23/22
01/31/22
12/24/22
07/24/22

04/28/22
09/28/22
09/11/22
06/07/22
05/30/22
04/25/22
01/04/22
07/25/22
02/24/21
10/30/22
05/12/22
05/09/22
06/20/22
05/21/22
12/19/22
12/04/22
06/13/22
08/19/22
09/28/22
11/17/22
07/12/22
12/13/22
12/22/22
01/06/22
01/04/22

06/26/22
03/06/22
06/11/22
06/23/22

02/17/22
06/18/22
10/07/22
11/04/22
09/29/22
02/14/22

03/09/22
03/26/22
06/13/22
10/31/22
10/11/22
10/07/22
07/20/22
07/29/22
07/05/22
12/25/22
12/19/22
12/05/22
03/30/22
09/07/22
02/22/22
07/12/22
12/21/22

R

Ramsey, Vernon Bruce
Reaves, Viola Gipson
Restemayer, James E.

Rhea, Destinee

Richards, Susan Rogers
Riley, Bonzelle Ayers

Riner, Janice Montez

Ring, June Whitsett

Ring, Randy

Roberts, Barbara “Bobby” Capps
Roberts, Lillian Frances Beard
Robinson, Tony “Huck”
Rochester, Brianne Seigo
Rogers, William “Will”

Rome, Margaret Elizabeth
Ross, Tammy Sue

Roth, John “Jack”

S

Sanders, Margaret Rogers
Sands, Joan Walker
Sappington, Joseph “Joe” Patrick
Schmidt, Laura Wright
Scott, Wanda Lee

Sharp, Curtis Avery

Sharp, Sue Lynn

Shearl, Juanita Stanley
Sheldon, Donna Blackwell
Shrum, Bobby Edward
Smith, R. E.

Smith, Billy Joe

Smith, Dawson Bailey, Jr.
Smotherman, Bill

Spence, Betty Batten
Spivey, Connie Agent
Spivey, Gary “Smoke”
Spray, Joe Terance “Terry”
Stewart, William Frank
Stinson, David

Street, Roger Dale, Sr.
Strong, Christine Quindel Lane
Sullivan, Phil

Sullivant, Carol Heflin
Summy, Douglas Lewis, Sr

T

Tallman, James W. “Bill”
Tapp, Sigrid

Taylor, Rhonda Jane
Timberman, Donald Scott
Trostel, Robert, Sr.

Trout, Betty Reed Hermann
Turner, Jerry Wayne

Tyree, Virginia Mai Dugger

U
Ussery, Billy Joe
Ussery, Thomas Edward

\')
Vaughn, Howard Marshall

W

Walcher, Donald

Watson, Barbara Ann Bevels
Watson, Nellie Fay Hardin
Watt, Martha Louise

Weaver, Jerry Wayne

Welch, Gerald Sorrells “Bugger”
Werner, Derrick

West, Barbara
Westmoreland, Florence
Whaley, Milton

White, Carolyn Boyd Ingram
White, Milan Lynn
Wigington, Tom V.

Wilbanks, Bobby Ray
Wilburn, Teresa Pugh
Williams, Douglas Madison “Doug”
Williams, Howard Doug
Williams, Tonya L.

Willis, Phil

Wilson, Thomas Lindsey
Wingo, Frances Benson
Wiser, Bobby Lee

Wiser, Tommy

Woods, Charles Douglas
Worthington, Courtenay Lewis
Wright, Jan

Wright, Judith Brisby

z
Zumbro, Mary Barbara

88
76
64
19
66
86
77
92
60
75
94
64
36
48
95
53
85

98
67
67
52
73
72
73
81
59
83
98
36
87
58
77
71
74
69
79
66
79
83
54
68
85

73
81
60
61
89
77
69
87

71
67

84

80
81
82
68
65
90
40
84
90
69
85
66
96
77
78
78
72
45
70
63
o1
72
78
88
75
57
87

98

Lewisburg
Antioch

La Vergne
Fayetteville
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg

Marshall County
Montgomery, AL

Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill

Murfreesboro

Belfast
Lewisburg
Franklin

Lewisburg
Lynnville

Spring Hill
Shelbyville
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill

Murfreesboro

Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Columbia
Belfast
Lewisburg

Bedford County

Shelbyville
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg
Lewisburg

Marshall County
Marshall County

Lewisburg

Murfreesboro

Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Belfast

Cornersville
Chapel Hill
Lewisburg

Mulberry, TN

Belfast

Asheville, NC

Daphne, AL
Lewisburg

Lewisburg
Lewisburg

Murfreesboro

Lewisburg
Pulaski

Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Virginia

Petersburg
Spring Hill
Lewisburg

Caney Spring

Farmington

New Braunfels, TX
College Grove
Holts Corner

Lewisburg
Farmington
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Mooresville

Chattanooga

Lewisburg
Clinton, KY
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Tullahoma

Lewisburg

02/27/22
06/11/22
10/20/22
07/15/22
11/04/22
03/24/22
06/09/22
07/22/22
11/01/22
05/21/22
06/27/22
06/09/22
10/04/22
03/16/22
05/12/22
07/29/22
01/29/22

05/09/22
04/09/22
01/15/22
12/31/22
08/11/22
01/30/22
03/28/22
02/17/22
01/26/22
01/10/22
09/30/22
08/29/22
11/02/22
11/25/22
02/07/22
05/22/22
06/21/22
11/21/22
01/22/22
03/22/22
12/19/22
10/13/22
07/28/22
08/12/22
01/21/22

04/02/22
05/13/22
05/20/22
12/07/22
04/16/22
02/14/22
09/27/22
12/14/22

11/17/22
10/03/22

07/11/22

05/02/22
10/02/22
03/31/22
05/28/22
04/09/22
12/29/22
12/23/22
04/11/22
07/25/22
04/21/22
05/25/22
08/24/22
10/29/22
02/19/22
04/10/22
10/12/22
07/22/22
10/16/22
07/15/22
02/06/22
01/03/22
03/24/22
11/01/22
11/03/22
09/08/22
01/15/22
11/19/22

01/20/22

This list was complied from all obituaries submitted privately and by funeral homes.

Serving our community

by offering full

funeral and cremation services

Funeral Home and Cremation Services

P.O. Box 8 ® 203 South Horton Parkway
Chapel Hill, TN 37034 ¢ Ph. 931-364-2233




