Thursday, January 26, 2023

J				R			
Jackson, Brenda Teague	69	Tullahoma	01/18/22	Ramsey, Vernon Bruce	88	Lewisburg	02/27/22
Jackson, Howard Freeman James, Robert Earl "Bob"	86 76	Chapel Hill Lewisburg	06/25/22 01/20/22	Reaves, Viola Gipson Restemayer, James E.	76 64	Antioch	06/11/22 10/20/22
Jarvis, Terry Lee	70 52	Chapel Hill	01/20/22	Rhea, Destinee	64 19	La Vergne Fayetteville	07/15/22
Jett, Eddie Howard	68	Lewisburg	03/26/22	Richards, Susan Rogers	66	Lewisburg	11/04/22
Jett, Leonard	84	Lewisburg	08/27/22	Riley, Bonzelle Ayers	86	Lewisburg	03/24/22
Johnson, Timothy David Johnston, Patty Harris	60 81	Chapel Hill Cobb Co. GA	07/21/22 01/20/22	Riner, Janice Montez Ring, June Whitsett	77	Lewisburg	06/09/22 07/22/22
Jolley, Patricia	88	College Grove	01/20/22	Ring, June Whitsett Ring, Randy	92 60	Lewisburg Lewisburg	07/22/22
Jones, Fred Ellis	74	Belfast	06/18/22	Roberts, Barbara "Bobby" Capps	75	Marshall County	05/21/22
Jones, Juel Ann	82	Lewisburg	01/03/22	Roberts, Lillian Frances Beard	94	Montgomery, AL	06/27/22
К				Robinson, Tony "Huck"	64	Chapel Hill	06/09/22
► Kelley, Brenda Sue Crutcher	69	Holts Corner	01/26/22	Rochester, Brianne Seigo Rogers, William "Will"	36 48	Chapel Hill Murfreesboro	10/04/22 03/16/22
Kelley, Vanda "Van" Lynn	63	Lewisburg	01/12/22	Rome, Margaret Elizabeth	9 5	Belfast	05/12/22
Kelly, Joshua James	38	Ocala, FL	07/01/22	Ross, Tammy Sue	53	Lewisburg	07/29/22
Kenney, James Thomas	86	Lewisburg	03/01/22	Roth, John "Jack"	85	Franklin	01/29/22
King, Cornell Moore	91	Cornersville	12/31/22	S			
L				Sanders, Margaret Rogers	98	Lewisburg	05/09/22
Lamb, Judy Diann Rogers	71	Yell	05/28/22	Sands, Joan Walker	67	Lynnville	04/09/22
Lamb, Martha Frances	95 64	Holts Corner	09/27/22	Sappington, Joseph "Joe" Patrick	67	Spring Hill	01/15/22
Land, Ricky Layne, Harry Shannon, Jr.	64 75	Lewisburg Unionville	03/18/22 08/09/22	Schmidt, Laura Wright	52	Shelbyville	12/31/22
Liles, Sherilyn G,	74	Lewisburg	11/11/22	Scott, Wanda Lee Sharp, Curtis Avery	73 72	Chapel Hill Chapel Hill	08/11/22 01/30/22
Little, Beverly B.	96	Lewisburg	06/20/22	Sharp, Sue Lynn	73	Murfreesboro	03/28/22
Looney, Douglas Adrian "Doug"		Lewisburg	09/02/22	Shearl, Juanita Stanley	81	Chapel Hill	02/17/22
Love, Alma Loyd	89 60	Chapel Hill	11/19/22	Sheldon, Donna Blackwell	59	Lewisburg	01/26/22
Love, Betty "JoJo" Loyd, Talmadge Wade	69 79	Lewisburg Chapel Hill	05/25/22 05/24/22	Shrum, Bobby Edward	83	Lewisburg	01/10/22
Luna, Betty Jane Williams	79 92	Chapel Hill	03/24/22 01/23/22	Smith, R. E.	98 26	Columbia Rolfact	09/30/22
Luna, Larry Don	75	Lewisburg	01/31/22	Smith, Billy Joe Smith, Dawson Bailey, Jr.	36 87	Belfast Lewisburg	08/29/22 11/02/22
Lykins, Steven Patrick	67	Lewisburg	12/24/22	Smith, Dawson Balley, 51. Smotherman, Bill	58	Bedford County	11/25/22
Lynch, Robert F.	65	Farmington	07/24/22	Spence, Betty Batten	77	Shelbyville	02/07/22
М				Spivey, Connie Agent	71	Chapel Hill	05/22/22
Malone, Ann Pendley	86	Lewisburg	04/28/22	Spivey, Gary "Smoke"	74 60	Lewisburg	06/21/22
Marlin, Nancy	57	Eagleville	09/28/22	Spray, Joe Terance "Terry" Stewart, William Frank	69 79	Lewisburg Marshall County	11/21/22 01/22/22
Marlow, Julius Billie "Bill"	96	Mount Juliet	09/11/22	Stinson, David	66	Marshall County	03/22/22
Mars, Raymond Russel	69	California	06/07/22	Street, Roger Dale, Sr.	79	Lewisburg	12/19/22
Martin, Valton Mayer, Rudolph E.	88 93	Lewisburg Columbus, GA	05/30/22 04/25/22	Strong, Christine Quindel Lane	83	Murfreesboro	10/13/22
McAdams, James Larry	76	Lewisburg	01/04/22	Sullivan, Phil	54	Chapel Hill	07/28/22
McConnell, Barbara Webster	102	Lewisburg	07/25/22	Sullivant, Carol Heflin Summy, Douglas Lewis, Sr	68 85	Chapel Hill Belfast	08/12/22 01/21/22
McCracken, Deborah	72	Lewisburg	02/24/21	Summy, Douglas Lewis, Si	00	Dellast	01/21/22
McLain, Minnie Mildred	93	Lewisburg	10/30/22	т			
McLean, Margaret Ruth McMillin, Fred Wendell	94 72	Lewisburg Nashville	05/12/22 05/09/22	Tallman, James W. "Bill"	73	Cornersville	04/02/22
McRady, Donald W.	85	Spring Hill	06/20/22	Tapp, Sigrid	81	Chapel Hill	05/13/22
Meredith, Ethel Mae	87	Belfast	05/21/22	Taylor, Rhonda Jane	60 61	Lewisburg	05/20/22
Miller, Deborah Sue	60	Lewisburg	12/19/22	Timberman, Donald Scott Trostel, Robert, Sr.	61 89	Mulberry, TN Belfast	12/07/22 04/16/22
Miller, Ethan Jarred	20	Lewisburg	12/04/22	Trout, Betty Reed Hermann	77	Asheville, NC	02/14/22
Milligan, Glenda Kennedy Mitchell, Brandi Lea Morris	78 48	Lewisburg Chapel Hill	06/13/22 08/19/22	Turner, Jerry Wayne	69	Daphne, AL	09/27/22
Moore, Patricia Kate Nix	75	Lewisburg	09/28/22	Tyree, Virginia Mai Dugger	87	Lewisburg	12/14/22
Moore, Peggy Jean	88	Caney Spring	11/17/22				
Moran, Joan	87	Lewisburg	07/12/22	U Ussery, Billy Joe	71	Lewisburg	11/17/22
Mullins, Jason Patrick	44 02	Lewisburg	12/13/22	Ussery, Thomas Edward	67	Lewisburg	10/03/22
Murdock, Jerry Knox Murdock, John William	82 87	Lewisburg Petersburg	12/22/22 01/06/22			0	
Myers, Jeffrey Lee	57	Chelsea, AL	01/04/22	V	~ 4		
				Vaughn, Howard Marshall	84	Murfreesboro	07/11/22
N Neatherly Clenn	90	Pottsville	06/26/22	w			
Neatherly, Glenn Neill, Kenneth Ray "Ken", II	90 55	Bedford	06/26/22 03/06/22	Walcher, Donald	80	Lewisburg	05/02/22
Newcomb, Kimberly Adell	56	Chapel Hill	06/11/22	Watson, Barbara Ann Bevels	81	Pulaski	10/02/22
Nichols, Amber Nicole	34	Nashville	06/23/22	Watson, Nellie Fay Hardin Watt, Martha Louise	82 68	Lewisburg Lewisburg	03/31/22 05/28/22
0				Watt, Martha Louise Weaver, Jerry Wayne	65	Virginia	05/28/22 04/09/22
0 Oldham, Lynda McKee	36	Columbia	02/17/22	Welch, Gerald Sorrells "Bugger"	90	Petersburg	12/29/22
Oliver, Sue Elizabeth Jones	80	Pell City, AL	06/18/22	Werner, Derrick	40	Spring Hill	12/23/22
O'Neal, Delwin Keith	55	Lewisburg	10/07/22	West, Barbara	84 00	Lewisburg	04/11/22
O'Neal, Roy Bernard	77	Lewisburg	11/04/22	Westmoreland, Florence Whaley, Milton	90 69	Caney Spring Farmington	07/25/22 04/21/22
Orr, Charles William, Sr. Orr, June Musgrave	85 91	Oxford, AL West Chester, OH	09/29/22 02/14/22	Whatey, Million White, Carolyn Boyd Ingram	69 85	New Braunfels, TX	04/21/22
on, oune musgrave	וט	พรอง เปมีองไปไ, UN	02/14/22	White, Milan Lynn	66	College Grove	08/24/22
Р				Wigington, Tom V.	96	Holts Corner	10/29/22
Patin, Gwen	68	Chapel Hill	03/09/22	Wilbanks, Bobby Ray	77 70	Lewisburg	02/19/22
Peel, Elizabeth Ann	73 66	Lewisburg	03/26/22	Wilburn, Teresa Pugh Williams, Douglas Madison "Doug"	78 78	Farmington Lewisburg	04/10/22 10/12/22
Peer, Rachel Renee Perry, John Lewis	66 86	Chapel Hill Leoma	06/13/22 10/31/22	Williams, Howard Doug	78 72	Lewisburg	07/22/22
Perryman, Adam Franklin	43	Lewisburg	10/31/22	Williams, Tonya L.	45	Lewisburg	10/16/22
Perryman, Carol	77	Lewisburg	10/07/22	Willis, Phil	70	Lewisburg	07/15/22
Perryman, Nancy Beasley	81	Chapel Hill	07/20/22	Wilson, Thomas Lindsey	63	Mooresville	02/06/22
Phelps, Dr. Kenneth, Jr.	75 52	Lewisburg	07/29/22	Wingo, Frances Benson Wiser, Bobby Lee	91 72	Chattanooga Lewisburg	01/03/22
Phifer, Brenda Pitts, Rickie V.	52 67	Farmington Lewisburg	07/05/22 12/25/22	Wiser, Bobby Lee Wiser, Tommy	72 78	Lewisburg Clinton, KY	03/24/22 11/01/22
Plemons, Barbara Jean Ogle	80	Maryville	12/25/22	Woods, Charles Douglas	88	Lewisburg	11/03/22
Poteete, Bobby	64	Chapel Hill	12/05/22	Worthington, Courtenay Lewis	75	Lewisburg	09/08/22
Prior, James Arthur	91	Tallahassee	03/30/22	Wright, Jan	57	Lewisburg	01/15/22
Pruett, Jerry Dan Pugh John	80 84	Pulaski Bover	09/07/22	Wright, Judith Brisby	87	Tullahoma	11/19/22
Pugh, John Pugsley, Ronald C.	84 75	Rover Chapel Hill	02/22/22 07/12/22	Z			
Purdom, Jessie Elizabeth Collins		Lewisburg	12/21/22	Zumbro, Mary Barbara	98	Lewisburg	01/20/22

This list was complied from all obituaries submitted privately and by funeral homes.



